VIII-04



City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Councilmembers
From: Erica Henderson
Date: January 21, 2020
Item: 2020 Massage Therapy License and 2020-2022 Massage Therapy Establishment
License Renewals – Fischer

Council Action Requested:

Adopt the attached resolution approving Ann Fischer's 2020 Massage Therapist License and 2020-2022 Massage Therapy Establishment License Renewals.

Background Information:

City Ordinance 116 requires that:

-Massage therapists practicing within the City of Hastings be licensed annually. The licensing period for a massage therapist is January 1 through December 31.

-Massage therapy establishments within the City of Hastings be licensed every three years. The licensing period for a massage therapy establishment is January 1 of the first year through December 31 of the third year.

The City has received and reviewed Ms. Fischer's application for a 2020 Massage Therapist license renewal and a 2020-2022 Massage Therapy Establishment license renewal. Ms. Fischer has paid the associated license fees, submitted the required documents and successfully passed the background check conducted by Hastings Police Department.

Approval and issuance of the Massage Therapy Establishment License is contingent upon the establishment's passing the Fire Marshal's inspection, per City Code.

Financial Impact: All associated fees have been paid.

Advisory Commission Discussion: N/A

Council Committee Discussion: N/A

Attachments:

Resolution

CITY OF HASTINGS DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION 01 - - 20

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASTINGS APPROVING ANN FISCHER'S 2020 MASSAGE THERAPY LICENSE AND 2020-2022 MASSAGE THERAPY ESTABLISHMENT LICENSE RENEWALS

WHEREAS, the City has received and reviewed Ann Fischer's applications for renewal of a massage therapist license and a massage therapy establishment license; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Fischer has paid the associated license fees, submitted the required documents and successfully passed the background check conducted by the Hasting Police Department; and

WHEREAS, approval and issuance of the massage therapy establishment license is contingent upon the establishment's passing the Hastings Fire Inspector inspection.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hastings that Ann Fischer's Massage Therapist License for the period of January 22, 2020 through December 31, 2020 be renewed, unless revoked by City Council; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hastings that Pure Serenity Wellness Center Inc. be a licensed massage establishment for the period of January 22, 2020 through December 31, 2022, unless revoked by City Council.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA THIS 21st DAY OF JANUARY 2020.

Mary D. Fasbender, Mayor

ATTEST:

Julie Flaten, City Clerk